GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5601
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012

JOINT VENTURE BETWEEN INDIA AND JAPAN
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian and Japan has formed a joint venture for manufacturing plan for super critical pressure boilers and turbine
generators with financial support from the Japan Bank for International Cooperation;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@): No Madam. Department of Heavy Industry has not formed any joint venture as referred to. Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, a
company under the administrative control of this Department has also not formed any such joint venture.

(b) & (c): Not applicable in view of (a) above.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES  LOK SABHA
	Answer

